SF1601PT - SF1608PT
Taiwan Semiconductor
CREAT BY ART
- Dual rectifier construction, positive center-tap
- Glass passivated chip junctions
- Superfast recovery time, high voltage
- Low forward voltage, high current capability
- Low thermal resistance

SF1601PT - SF1608PT
Taiwan Semiconductor
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX (*) PACKAGE PACKING
SF16xxPT
(Note 1) H C0 G TO-3P 50 / Tube
Note 1: "xx" defines voltage from 50V (SF1601PT) to 600V (SF1608PT)
EXAMPLE
EXAMPLE P/N PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING CODE PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
SF1606PTHC0G SF1606PT H C0 G AEC-Q101 qualified
Green compound
0
4
8